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96x 10/100/1000BaseT
PoE+ EHEIE  REXIE
SIEEIR 30w

RERIERESZ IR T E
fa] Line Card : ROX38A -
ROX39A ~ ROX40A -
ROX4TA ~ ROX42A ~
ROX43A ~ ROX44A ~
ROX45A

4x 1/10/25/50G SFP
RIS

<% PoE 1R%E |EEE
802.3af ~ 802.3at »
802.3bt (= 60W)

1x RJ-45 $EHl & ERE

1x USB-C #%Hl & =R
Tx OOBM

1x USB Type A iR
1x Bluetooth dongle ¥&H¢
X ITEEARE

SR EER

BRI -

ZEBRB U E R AR
JEpemgc

(H) 30.66 cm x
(W) 44.26 cm x
(D) x 44.85 cm
(12.1"x17.5"x17.7")

34.1 kg (75.2 Ibs)

AR A\ EIRER -
R EREANE

R
3L E]

Aruba 6405 48SFP+
8SFP56 33128
(ROX30A)

1x 6405 HFERIRZE
(ROX24A)

x BB (ROX31A)
2x [EES B (ROX32A)
2x ROX43A Line Card

BRUERESTAIE -
48x 1G/10G SFP+ ZEHER

REBUEESZEU T E
f8] Line Card : ROX38A *
ROX39A ~ ROX40A -
ROX4TA ~ ROX42A ~
ROX43A ~ ROX44A ~
ROX45A

8x 1/10/25/50G SFP
RIS

ScH% PoE 152 |EEE
802.3af ~ 802.3at »
802.3bt (& 60W)

1x RJ-45 &l e ERne
1x USB-C #Hl &g
Tx OOBM

1x USB Type A 1%

EEE
1x Bluetooth dongle $&H¢
X TEEAER

SENEREESR
SREESRBEME -

_EBRB U E RS
88

(H) 30.66 cm x
(W) 44.26 cm x
(D) x 44.85 cm
(12.1"x17.5"x17.7")

34.0 kg (75 Ibs)



s (48)

Hith#H1E
CPU

OIS EE R RET

HEEEE

IPv4 EHEZE (ARP)
IPv6 E#F (ND)
IPv4 EBRAEIR
IPV6 BB RA{EIXERER
IPv4 Z BH 8RR H
IPV6 2 BH{EXERH
MAC BB &

IGMP 48

MLD Ef#8

IPv4/IPve/MAC ACL IR
(BA)

IPv4/IPv6/MAC ACL 1B H
(Et)

iR

RERE

EFRERE

)
i
-

REFRERLEEZE

B
BRI

g
S
T

il
ot
ET

|_H,
il
)
St

SR

RUSF

ARUBA CX 6400 RX#2&s %5

Aruba 6405 96G CL4 Aruba 6405 48SFP+

Aruba 6405 A Aruba 6410 3
" S “ S dad POE 4SFP56 X122 8SFP56 IR
(ROX26A) (ROX27A)
(ROX29A) (ROX30A)
EIEEA : I94Z/0 ARM Cortex™ A72 @ 1.8GHz
Line Card : 40 ARM Cortex™ A72 (1.8 GHz)
EIREA . 16 GB DDR4 ECC FclEEE ; 32 GB eMMC HREECIEEE
Line Card : 4 GB DDR4 sCi&38
ROX38A-ROX43A Line Card : & Line Card 8 MB f B4 & E IS
ROX44A-ROX45A Line Card : & Line Card 32MB B & &ECIEE
14 Tbps 28 Tbps 14 Tbps 14 Tbps
10 Bpps 20 Bpps 10 Bpps 10 Bpps
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000
32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000
64,000 64,000 64,000 64,000
64,000 64,000 64,000 64,000
8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
32,000 32,000 32,000 32,000
8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000
4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000
Line Card £ Line Card Line Card Line Card
5000/1250/5000 5000/1250/5000 5000/1250/5000 5000/1250/5000
Line Card Line Card £ Line Card # Line Card
2000/500/2000 2000/500/2000 2000/500/2000 2000/500/2000

32°F 2 113°F (0°C & 45°C) « &=/ 5,000 =R
32°F & 104°F (0°C £ 40°C) 5,001 £ 10,000 =R
5,000 =R E - 51,000 ERFEE 1°C

113°F (45°C) B - BEHZE 15% & 95% (B H)
-40°F & 158°F (-40°C & 70°C)
149°F (65°C) I - 1H¥HZE 15% = 95% (L H)

&= 10,000 =R 3 A8)
&= 10,000 =R 3 AE)
FEEEHE



s (48)

BRI
GBS
80plus.org &

AC B

S
Al

&

B IhE

T2

BE

gt

A
X

EN

ESD
)
EFT/IRYE
e
T

BIRIARYIS

BERfEETE

itk
ARUBA CX 6400 32188 %51

Aruba 6405 96G CL4 Aruba 6405 48SFP+
Aruba 6405 331228 Aruba 6410 33ii23
PoOE 4SFP56 33128 8SFP56 3138
(ROX26A) (ROX27A)
(ROX29A) (ROX30A)
50/60 Hz

ROX35A & ROX36A PSU Z B£0:&
ROX35A & ROX36A PSU : 110-127 / 200-240 VAC

ROX35A PSU : 12A @ 110-127 VAC + 10A @ 200-240 VAC
ROX36A PSU : 16A @ 110-240 VAC

ROX35A PSU : 1800W @ 200-240 VAC + 1100W @ 110-127 VAC
ROX36A PSU : 3000W @ 200-240VAC, 1500W @ 110-127VAC

EN 60950-1:2006 +A11:2009 +A1:2010 +A12:2011 +A2:2013
EN62368-1:2014
IEC 60950-1;2005 Ed.2 ; AM 1:2009+A2:2013
IEC 62368-1 Ed.2
IEC 60825:2007 GERR BRI Em)
UL 60950-1 + CSA 22.2 No 60950-1
UL 62368-1 Ed.2

VCCI Class A'; EN 55022 Class A ; CISPR 22 Class A ; IEC/EN 61000-3-2
IEC/EN 61000-3-3 ; ICES-003 Class A ; AS/NZS CISPR 22 Class A ; FCC (CFR 47, Part 15) Class A ; GB9254
EN55032:2012 Class A
CISPR32:2012 Class A

1§< 2014/35/EU
EN 55024:2010 +A1:2001 +A2:2003 ; ETSI EN 300 386 V1.3.3
EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-3
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-5
EN 61000-4-6

IEC 61000-4-8

EN 61000-4-11

IEC/EN 61000-3-2
IEC/EN 61000-3-3

SREEEENS - 2 M RZRTEA -
AR RTEESE



FAEBHE

+ CPU DosS Br#

- HEBIUZIHEEBEE (PIM-DM)

- AR PIM ~ PIM WG KB 28828 (BSR)
- draft-ietf-savi-mix

- |EEE 802.1AB-2005

- |EEE 802.1ak-2007

- |IEEE 802.1AX-2008 #E&EE

- IEEE 802.1D MAC &%

- |EEE 802.1p BB

- |EEE 802.1Q VLAN

- |EEE 802.1s Z &4 Al

+ |EEE 802.1t-2001

+ |EEE 802.1v VLAN 1€ R EHFIE D48

- |EEE 802.1w Al tRIREFBC &

- |EEE 802.3ad E@E B S EHIHE (LACP)
- |EEE 802.3ae 10-Gigabit £ X 4B

- |EEE 802.3af L RAIEIHE

- |IEEE 802.3at L XAEKHE

- |EEE 802.3bt & KAERIHE

+ RFC 1122 @ EHEKRK — BB

+ RFC 1215 B SNMP 2 P&BH E 18 4l
+ RFC 1256 ICMP BSHHZR R EAE

+ RFC 1350 TFTP 15 %E (1857 2)

- RFC 1393 Traceroute £ /3 IP I8

+ RFC 1403 BGP OSPF E &}

+ RFC 1519 CIDR

+ RFC 1542 BOOTP &%

- RFC 1583 OSPF £ 2 hk

« RFC 1591 #8151 2 A 20018 K5k

- RFC 1812 IP 8 4 hR SRS 7K

-+ RFC 1997 BGP #t# @M

+ RFC 1998 ZH AT BGP LB 2 EMH
+ RFC 21371 DHCP

+ RFC 2132 DHCP I8 & BOOTP f FEr L fé
+ RFC 2236 IGMP

+ RFC 2328 OSPF % 2 k&

« RFC 2385 &1 TCP MD5 5B #EIE Y BGP L{ERSERFHE

+ RFC 2401 @B BMIBE 2 L2 WERE

R
ARUBA CX 6400 X128 %51

+ RFC 2439 BGP B&HIEIED #4250

+ RFC 2460 BB E - 8 6 Ak - (IPve) R

+ RFC 2464 BB XAIEZ IPve B

- RFC 2545 M BGP-4 Z R ERBRIETT IPvo IBAEEA

+ RFC 2576 (SNMP V1 ~ V2 ~ V3 Z377)

+ RFC 2710 IPv6 Z ZE4ERIEEIRE (MLD)

+ RFC 2711 IPv6 BEHIZRE REIR

+ RFC 2787 ERISHBHIEREZEBYHES

+ RFC 2918 BGP-4 Z BSFRE#TTNAE

+ RFC 2925 &I Ping ~ Traceroute REMIEEZ SBMMH

EE (1ZBR Ping)

+ RFC 2934 IPv4 Z B EBEIIZHEZE MIB

+ RFC 3046 DHCP R IEE HEIR

+ RFC 3056 &8 |Pv4 Ei% 2 IPv6 48IgE4R

- RFC 3065 BGP B &) %4t #

+ RFC 3068 6to4 R Anycast T8

« RFC 3137 OSPF M2 BsHERES

- RFC 3376 IGMPV3

+ RFC 3416 (SNMP 1BE#E v2)

+ RFC 3418 BERKERHE (SNMP) Z EEEE (MIB)
- RFC 3623 B OSPF ERfRLED

- RFC 3768 VRRP

+ RFC 3810 IPv6 Z ZRAEXIEEIRERES 2 hk (MLDV2)
+ RFC 3973 PIM &R,

« RFC 4022 3@FR TCP Z MIB

- RFC 4113 A UDP Z MIB

+ RFC 4213 IPv6 1R &R as 2248 8 # Al

+ RFC 4251 Z2R/fE (SSH) &

+ RFC 4252 SSHv6 fgsd

+ RFC 4253 SSHv6 £ [E

+ RFC 4254 SSHv6 4%

+ RFC 4271 BREEBAIBE 4 (BGP-4)

+ RFC 4292 IP #3%x3% MIB

+ RFC 4293 HRBEMNIBE (1P) EREMNERE

+ RFC 4360 BGP IEftt B4

+ RFC 4419 SSH &g 18

« RFC 4443 ICMPV6

+ RFC 4456 BGP &HIKRET : STEEAEAE BGP (IBGP) 2 &

(AWFES



+ RFC 4486 BGP {Z L BAAE 2 75

+ RFC 4541 IGMP & MLD B iF 28

+ RFC 4552 OSPFv3 ZB838 / 135

+ RFC 4601 PIM & B8 =

- RFC 4675 RADIUS VLAN RBZEIER

+ RFC 4724 BGP ¥ B &M RIEN #Hl

+ RFC 4760 BGP-4 ZHEETR

+ RFC 4861 IPv6 #PITEMARER

+ RFC 4862 IPv6 fEiREE I BB ACE

+ RFC 4940 OSPF 7 IANA E &

+ RFC 5065 BGP E &) % 4kt 2

+ RFC 5095 IPv6 1 Type 0 BFHIZEE 2 2

- RFC 5187 OSPFv3 B EHRE

+ RFC 5340 IPv6 2 OSPFv3

- RFC 5424 Syslog &

+ RFC 5701 IPv6 HEEfIiE BGP IEfB%t B¥ B4
* RFC 5798 VRRP (HFBR#ESE T R R 5T 5ES)
+ RFC 5880 /) ## 24153

-+ RFC 5905 HIBREIHES 4 ik : B E R EEERE

+ RFC 6620 FCFS SAVI

- RFC 6987 OSPF #IEZBRHEHES
+ RFC 7047 B vSwitch Bl EEIRHE

+ RFC 768 UDP

- RFC 768 EREBE R EENHE
+ RFC 783 TFTP W E (1E%] 2)

+ RFC791 1P
+ RFC 792 ICMP
+ RFC 793 TCP

- RFC 813 TCP 4R & & 3 o] 3R g
- RFC 815 IP ERIBBHESRE

+ RFC 826 ARP

+ RFC 879 TCP BRADEIR T RARR £ &
+ RFC 896 IP/TCP #BMRARRS 2 B 12|

+ RFC 917 #AFR48ES F 48

« RFC 919 ERAKEARERES

+ RFC 922 FHEFHRZ 1N T EEREK AR ERE (IP_BROAD)

-+ RFC 925 % LAN fir st #g#7

+ RFC 951 BOOTP

+ RFC 1027 Proxy ARP

R
ARUBA CX 6400 X128 %51

+ SNMPvTA2c/V3

-+ RFC 48671 IPv6 #AE A HRER

- RFC 4862 IPv6 SARBRAINU BEIRCE

- ITU-T Rec G.8032/Y.1344 2010 £ 3 B

+ RFC 2132 DHCP 3#IE K BOOTP #FER LR

-« RFC 1757 Einf LR EREME

- 2.5G/5GBASE-T (IEEE 802.3bz-2016), 2.5G/5G NBASE-T
-+ TOGBASE-T (IEEE 802.3an-2006)

- 25-Gigabit ZX#3 (IEEE 802.3by-2016, 802.3cc-2017)
+ 40-Gigabit Z XA (IEEE 802.3ba-2010)

+ 50-Gigabit XA (IEEE 802.3cd-2018)

- 100-Gigabit & XA (IEEE 802.3ba-2010, 802.3bj-2014,

802.3bm-2014)

 RFC 3101 OSPF FF4ER1HE 15 2 1R
- RFC 4750 OSPFv2 & SetMIB MIB B33 2 &

ARUBA CX 6400 33123 K fic {4
RIAZIESR
- Aruba 6405 328 (ROX26A)
- Aruba 6410 28 (ROX27A)
- Aruba 6405 96G CLS4 PoE /4SFP56 RIRZREH (ROX29A)
- Aruba 6405 48SFP+ /8SFP56 RXIREREH (ROX30A)

=4
- Aruba 6400 EIEEEAH (ROX31A)
- Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE Mod (ROX38A)
- Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS4 PoE /4SFP56 Mod (ROX39A)
- Aruba 6400 48p 1GbE CLS6 PoE /4SFP56 Mod (ROX40A)
+ Aruba 6400 48p Smart Rate CLS6 PoE /4SFP56 Mod

(ROX41A)

* Aruba 6400 24p 10GT /4SFP56 Mod (ROX42A)

* Aruba 6400 24p SFP+ /4SFP56 Mod (ROX43A)

* Aruba 6400 48p 10G/25G SFP28 Mod (ROX44A)

* Aruba 6400 12p 40G/100G QSFP28 Mod (ROX45A)
TRt RS

- Aruba 6400 1800W PS ##c C16 AEH (ROX35A)

- Aruba 6400 3000W PS w/C20 AOEH (ROX36A)

[ = 88
+ Aruba 6400 EEE (ROX32A)



ZERTHEA

+ Aruba 6400 4 X HIEZEE M (ROX3TA)

B

- Aruba 10G SFP+ £ SFP+ Tm BE#E#E 4R (19281D)

- Aruba 10G SFP+ £ SFP+ 3m E#iE#E 4R (/9283D)

- Aruba 25G SFP28 & SFP28 0.65m B BeE 4R (L487A)
- Aruba 25G SFP28 & SFP28 3m E#ERHAR (L488A)

+ Aruba 25G SFP28 & SFP28 5m E#ERHIAR (L489A)

+ Aruba 50G SFP56 Z SFP56 0.65m DAC 4R (ROM46A)'

+ Aruba 50G SFP56 Z SFP56 3m DAC B4R (ROM47A)'

+ HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 1m DAC 4R (JH234A)

itk
ARUBA CX 6400 328 5|

 HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 HEUTEEE: (JH231A)

+ HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO eSR4 300M YEBUT B 28 (JH233A)
+ HPE X142 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SMF J6EUTEE 28 (JH232A)

« Aruba 40G QSFP+ LC ER4 40km SMF 22T E5 88 (Q9G82A)
- Aruba 100G QSFP28 MPO SR4 MMF JEEBUZ B8 88 (JL309A)
- Aruba 100G QSFP28 LC LR4 SMF K2 U =8 (JL310A)

A
+ Aruba CX T8 FE B2 https://www.arubanetworks.com/

products/networking/switches/cx-mobileapp/

- Aruba NetEdit & : 1 & (JL639AAE)
- Aruba NetEdit E&F : 3 & (JL640AAE)

+ HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 3m DAC ##R (JH235A)
+ HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 5m DAC ##R (JH236A)
- Aruba 100G QSFP28-QSFP28 3m DAC #&#R (JL307A)

Wrgkas
+ Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF UZ3&88 (14858D)
+ Aruba 1G SFP LC LX 10km SMF U588 (4859D)
+ Aruba 1G SFP LC LH 70km SMF U 8828 (J4860D)
+ Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e W E 28 (18177D)
- Aruba 10G SFP+ LC SR 300m MMF UZ3&28 (J9150D)
+ Aruba 10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF U388 (J9151E)
- Aruba 10G SFP+ LC ER 40km SMF U228 (19153D)
- Aruba 10GBASE-T SFP+ RJ-45 30m Cat6A U &8 (JL563A)
+ Aruba 25G SFP28 LC SR 100m MMF W E 88 (L484A)
+ Aruba 25G SFP28 LC eSR 400m MMF W2 28 (L485A)
+ Aruba 25G SFP28 LC LR 10km SMF 3 28 (L486A)
- Aruba 40G QSFP+ LC BiDi 150m MMF #2235 %8 (JL308A)

' RIREREBRRAE IR Bt SFPS6 EEHE Z 50 Gigabit £ AHRRETNAE
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